
1975 No. 1

CANADA TREATY SERIES INDEX

1975

SECTION 1.-MULTILATERAL TREATIES

Treaty
Instrument Date Series

No.

DISARMAMENT-
Convention on the Prohibition of the Devel-
opinent, Production and Stockpiling of Bac-
teriological (Biological) and Toxin Weapons
and on their Destruction

OUTER SPACE-
Agreement on the Rescue of Astronauts, the
Return of Astronauts and the Return of
Objects launched into Outer Space
Convention on International Liability for
Damage caused by Space Objects

REFUGEES-
Protocol relating to, Refugee Seamen

Apr. 10, 1972

Apr. 22, 1968

Mar. 29, 1972

June 12, 1973

1975/12

1975/6

1975/7

1975/3


