## CANADA TREATY SERIES INDEX

## 1975

## SECTION 1.—MULTILATERAL TREATIES

Instrument	Date	Treaty Series No.
DISARMAMENT— Convention on the Prohibition of the Devel- opment, Production and Stockpiling of Bac-	Apr. 10, 1972	1975/12
teriological (Biological) and Toxin Weapons and on their Destruction		
OUTER SPACE— Agreement on the Rescue of Astronauts, the Return of Astronauts and the Return of Objects launched into Outer Space	Apr. 22, 1968	1975/6
Convention on International Liability for Damage caused by Space Objects	Mar. 29, 1972	1975/7
REFUGEES— Protocol relating to Refugee Seamen	June 12, 1973	1975/3